UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

Re: Reassignment of Civil Cases Administrative Order
of Judge Bernard A. Friedman
(Round 3) No. 24-A0-005

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

At the request of Judge Bernard Friedman, due to his impending transition to
inactive Senior Status, and with the approval of Chief Judge Sean F. Cox, and pursuant
to LR 83.11(b), the Clerk of Court is directed to reassign the civil cases on the attached

list via random method.

The magistrate judges already assigned to these cases will not be changed

because of the reassignment.

A notice of reassignment in each case will be served on the attorneys of record

and parties not represented by counsel as soon as practicable.

IT IS ORDERED.
FOR THE COURT:
a P—f 07 3/12/74

Sean F. Cox Date
Chief Judge
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20-10193
21-10193
21-10463
22-10461
22-10889
22-11073
22-11943
22-11987
22-12121
22-12155
23-12855
23-12655
97-50021

JUDGE BERNARD A. FRIEDMAN
CASE LIST FOR REASSIGNMENTS

ROUND 3 - CIVIL
Bell v. State of Michigan
Lathfield Investments v. City of Lathrup Village
Warfield v. Horton
Hinman v. Brown
Schmuker v. Deutchman
SEC v. Middlebrooks
Commodity Futures Trading Commission v. Middlebrooks
McPhaul v. Detroit
King v. Lincoln Park
Nekvasil v. United States
Lee v. Flint Community Schools
Lowrey v. Nagy

United States v. Thornton



