UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

Re: Reassignment of Civil Cases

of Judge Bernard A. Friedman

(Round 3)

Administrative Order

No. 24-AO-005

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

At the request of Judge Bernard Friedman, due to his impending transition to

inactive Senior Status, and with the approval of Chief Judge Sean F. Cox, and pursuant

to LR 83.11(b), the Clerk of Court is directed to reassign the civil cases on the attached

list via random method.

The magistrate judges already assigned to these cases will not be changed

because of the reassignment.

A notice of reassignment in each case will be served on the attorneys of record

and parties not represented by counsel as soon as practicable.

IT IS ORDERED.

FOR THE COURT:

Sean F. Cox

Chief Judge

 $\frac{2}{\text{Date}} \frac{3/12/24}{\text{Date}}$

JUDGE BERNARD A. FRIEDMAN CASE LIST FOR REASSIGNMENTS

ROUND 3 – CIVIL

20-10193	Bell v. State of Michigan
21-10193	Lathfield Investments v. City of Lathrup Village
21-10463	Warfield v. Horton
22-10461	Hinman v. Brown
22-10889	Schmuker v. Deutchman
22-11073	SEC v. Middlebrooks
22-11943	Commodity Futures Trading Commission v. Middlebrooks
22-11987	McPhaul v. Detroit
22-12121	King v. Lincoln Park
22-12155	Nekvasil v. United States
23-12855	Lee v. Flint Community Schools
23-12655	Lowrey v. Nagy
97-50021	United States v. Thornton